



\$~42

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 198/2023, CM APPL. 40468/2023—stay, CM APPL. 40470/2023—addl.doc., CM APPL. 40471/2023—60 days in re-filing

DR. NIDHI KHERA AND ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Kamal Deep, Adv.

versus

HONEY MONEY ASSOCIATES LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

16.04.2024

%

1. Adjournment requested on behalf of the appellants.
2. Steps not taken for service on the respondents.
3. On taking fresh steps by the appellants, service be effected upon the respondents through all permissible modes including via approved courier service, returnable on 15.10.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

APRIL 16, 2024/ss