



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 198/2023, CM APPL. 40468/2023,**

DR. NIDHI KHERA AND ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr. Kamal Deep, Adv.

versus

HONEY MONEY ASSOCIATES LIMITED
& ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vijesh Vohra, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
21.03.2025

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 40471/2023 (Delay)

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the present application for condonation of delay of 60 days in refiling the present appeal is condoned.

3. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 40470/2023

4. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicants/appellants for placing on record certain additional documents. As yet no documents have been filed. First, let the documents be placed on the record and the relevancy to the matter issued may be demonstrated.

5. Re-notify on 28.07.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 21, 2025

Sp/sa