



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 198/2023, CM APPLs. 40468/2023, 40470/2023**
DR. NIDHI KHERA AND ANRAppellants
Through: None

versus

HONEY MONEY ASSOCIATES
LIMITED & ANRRespondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. None is present for the appellants.
2. On the last of hearing, the appellants remained unrepresented.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred for today.
4. Renotify on 14.07.2026.
5. Later, Mr. Dushyant K. Mahant, Advocate appears on behalf of the respondent no.1. He has been apprised of the order passed today and the next of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026/rd